

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15299/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2006 in
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

WP No. 6044/2003

YEDLA NARASIMHULU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF ENDOWMENT & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16130 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16207 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.

Ms. S. Mishra,Adv.

Ms. Malini Poduval ,Adv

Ms. Anindita Popli,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner and respondents have to verify for
which matter they are appearing. After that
respondents in cognant matters may file their
appearance in such SLPs also. Served respondents
may file counter affidavit till then.
List the matter on 9.8.,2007.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar