

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15299/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2006 in WP No.6044/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

YEDLA NARASIMHULU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF ENDOWMENT & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NOS. 16130 and 16207 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.

for M/s.. T.T.K. Deepak & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

for Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.

Ms. Anindita Popli, Adv.

for Ms. Malini Poduval ,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv.

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondents through Registered Post A.D.

..2/-

.2.

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed.

Petitioner in concerned SLP may disclose the outcome of dasti service before the
next date.

List the matters on 25th September, 2007.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar