

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15299/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2006 in WP No. 6044/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

YEDLA NARASIMHULU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF ENDOWMENT & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16130 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 16207 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.
in SC 15299/2006

in other SLPs

Mr. B.V.Deepak, Adv.for
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. C.K.Rai, Adv.for
Ms. Malini Poduval ,Adv

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.for
Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv

Mr. C.S.Panda, Adv.for
Mr. R.V.Kameshwaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Adjourned by three weeks, as prayed in the letter circulated.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master